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state of Wisconsin by mistake on the twenty-ninth day of Jan-
uary, 1906.

Appropriation. Section 2. 'I'here 18 appropriated out of
any funds in the treasury not otherwise appropriated the sum
of one hundred dollars for the purpose of making this payment.

SeEcTioN 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage and publication.
Approved April 12, 1907.

No. 210, A.] . [Published April 12, 1907.

CHAPTER 42.

AN ACT to amend section 649—34, statutes of 1898, as created
by section 3, chapter 434, laws of 1905, continuing the present
appropriation for the maintenance of the Wisconsin national
guard.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and
assembly, do enact as follows:

SectioN 1. Section 649—34, statutes of 1898, as created by
chapter 434, laws of 1905, is amended to read:
*® L ]

* * ® L * * * L ]

SecrioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage and publication.
Approved April 12, 1907.
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during the next five years succeeding such appointment * * *
providing that before such assignment they shall first pass the
preseribed examination before a board of officers of the Wiscon-
sin national guard.

(Ch. 44, 1907. Numbered “Sec. 636a” by Sec. 1, Ch. 676, 1307.)

\

Camp Douglas: free use to U. S. SgcrioNn 645—1. The
state of Wiscousin hereby grants to the United States the right
to use the state encampment grounds known as the Wisconsin
military reservation, near Camp Douglas, in Juneau county,
exclusive of buildings thereon, for infantry and artillery praec-
tice, whenever such use does not contlict with state control,
care and improvement by the proper state authorities and its
use by the militia of the sta.e, without cost to the United States
30 lung as said grounds are us.d and owned by this state for
encampment purposes.

(Ch. 46, 1907.)

National guard officers: grounds for discharge. SecrioN
649—3. Any officer may be d:scharged by order of the gover-
nor upon recommendation of any general court martial after
due trial or upon resignation or disability preventing full dis-
charge of the duties of his office.

(Ch. 134, 1907.)

Rifle practice; annual appropriation. SecrioNn 649—34.
There is hereby annually appropriated out of any money in
the state treasury not otherwise appropriated a sum of money,
to make all the purchases, defray the expcnses and pay the
allowances of the Wisconsin national guard during each fiseal
year not to exceed one hundred * * * forty thousand dol-
lars, this limit to app'y annually except in case of war, riot
or great public calamity. To promote interest and efficiency
in rifle practice, not to exceed fifteen hundred dollars * * *
of the annual state military appropriation may be expended
annually, on approval of the governor, to defray the expenses
of the state participating in the annual national rifle competi-
tion between the several states and the army and navy of the
United States. * * *

(Ch. 42, 1907.)
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County road and bridge fund: bond issue for. [Secrion
658.] 3. To aid the county road and bridge fund, but bonds



